CKJ series AC Vacuum Contactor
I. Applications
CKJ series contactors are suitable in electrical system with AC50HZ, rated operational voltage up to 1.14Kv, rated
operational current up to 400A to make or break remote motors or system, suitable for the control of AC motor’s
frequent, widely used in power systems, oil fields, chemical industry, mine, metallurgists and electrified railway
etc.
II. Service & Installation Condition
1. Ambient tenperature:-25℃-+45℃

Circuit
Current
（A）
Contact
Stroke
（mm）
Contact
Gap
（mm）
Over
Travel
(mm)
Reference
Weight
(kg)
CKJ5-80/1.14 80 800 640 1600 1.2±0.2 0.8±0.2 1.8
CKJ5-125/1.14 125 1250 1000 2500 1.8±0.2 1±0.2 3.7
CKJ5-160/1.14 160 1600 1280 3000 1.8±0.2 1±0.2 3.7
CKJ5-250/1.14 250 2500 2000 4500 2±0.2 1±0.2 8
CKJ5-400/1.14 400 4000 3200 4500 2±0.2 1±0.2 11
VI、installation and Maintenance
1． Check and confirm if the parameter of model, spec and control voltage is correct before installation;
2． Installed surface should be horizontal and cleanly, assembly parts should be safety enough;
3． Please make sure that anything can not be fall into the contactor when do the assembly in case it will effect the

9． Check the contact stroke and over travel is within the requirement;
10．Check the vacuum status of switch tube, usually use withstand voltage to do the test, the withstand voltage
should not be less than 1/2 rated voltage.
VII Outline and Installed size
Each spec outline and installed size, please see the attachment
VIII Transport, Storage
1． When loading and unloading, do not throw, collide, do not convert, roll, acuity liberate and far away rain and
snow.
2．All contactors must be stored in a dry environment without erosion and flammable gas，and the
temperature should be -25℃～+45℃.
3.Contactors can not be stored for a long time, should be stored in a plastic bag.
4. If contactors are stocked over 6 month’s, should be rechecked before using.
IX、Information For Order
Please mark out the following item when order:
2/8
CKJ5-630/1.14 630 6300 5000 6000 2±0.2 1±0.2 20
1. Full model and description of the contactor;
2. Rated voltage and current;
3. Rated Controlling Voltage;
4. Quantity